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2019-20 PRIVATE SCHOOL SURVEY FRAME
DATA DICTIONARY & FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION

VARIABLE | TYPE [ LENGTH | DESCRIPTION FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION
NAME
PPIN Char 8 PPIN - National Center for Education Statistics
(NCES) Unique Identification
ISR . ISR -1 o S Recod Cumulative  Cumulative
Num o nte}rwew tatus Recode ISR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1 = Interview
2 = Noninterview 1 21,572 50.36 21,572 50.36
3 = Out-of-scope 2 7,369 17.20 28,941 67.56
3 13,895 32.44 42,836 100.00
005 N 5 005 - Out.of Code (assigned hool Cumulative  Cumulative
um - Out-of-scope Code (assigned to schools or
entities that do not meet all eligibility criteria for OOS  Frequency  Percent Frequency Percent
the PSS including student enrollment in grades K- 1 1 0.01 1 0.01
12 or equivalent; schools or entities for which ISR 2 2,080 14.97 2,081 14.98
= 3 are assigned a valid out-of-scope code.) 3 4222 30.39 6.303 4536
1 = Other out-of-scope/School located outside U.S. 4 45 0.32 6,348 43.69
2 = School closed 5 5,647 40.64 11,995 86.33
3 =Not a school 6 90 0.65 12,085 86.97
4= Post;econdary/Adult Education only 7 382 275 12,467 89.72
5 = Prekindergarten only
6 = No K-12 students 8 1,095 7.88 13,562 97.60
7 = Not a private school 10 46 0.33 13,608 97.93
8 = Duplicate . . 11 11 0.08 13,619 98.01
10 = Temporarily without students 12 276 1.99 13,895 100.00

11 = Invalid school format (e.g., homeschooling
support or tutoring)
12 = Inactive during frame creation
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2019-20 PRIVATE SCHOOL SURVEY FRAME
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VARIABLE | TYPE | LENGTH | DESCRIPTION FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION
NAME
INACTIVE Num 1 INACTIVE - School Inactive Prior to Data Cumulative Cumulative
Collection INACTIVE Frequency Percent  Frequency Percent
1 3,643 100.00 3,643 100.00

1 = School inactive during data collection, not
contacted that survey year
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